502290969 03/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Concentric Engineering LLC	03/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concentric Devices Incorporated	
Street Address:	650 Lincoln Street	
City:	Worcester	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01605	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7011551	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5087981863

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-757-7721

Email: jvevone@sederlaw.com
Correspondent Name: James A. Vevone
Address Line 1: 339 Main Street

Address Line 4: Worcester, MASSACHUSETTS 01608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41188

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Vevone

Total Attachments: 3

source=CE Assmt#page1.tif source=CE Assmt#page2.tif

source=CE Assmt#page3.tif

OP \$40.00 70

PATENT REEL: 030109 FRAME: 0070

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective the <u>& & day of Marked Ma</u>

WHEREAS, by Patent Assignments dated September 17, 2009 and March 22, 2013, Assignor, obtained all rights, title and interest in and to the United States Patent set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to further assign, and Assignee desires to accept assignment of the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. As of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee to be held by Assignee for its own use and benefit as fully as the same would have been held by the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:
 - (i) the Patent;
 - (ii) any and all know-how related to the Patent; and
- (iii) all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Patent including, without limitation, all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and standing to sue for past, present, and future infringement of the Patent and misappropriation of such know-how.
- 2. No Warranties. Assignor makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Patent. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, Assignor is the lawful owner of the right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to effectuate the transfer, and assignment of the same.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall, at the cost and expense of Assignee, take all actions and execute all documents necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Patent, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative. **ASSIGNOR** ASSIGNEE CONCENTRIC GINÆERING LLC CONCENTRIC DEVICES INCORPORATED Name: Title: PRESIDENT CDUC Title: COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS On this 20 May of MARCH 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared ALWOLD W JOHANGON, PERSONER OF Concentric Engineering LLC, and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification which was. photographic identification with signature issued by a federal or state governmental agency, oath or affirmation of a credible witness,
personal knowledge of the undersigned, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. DONNA M. REIDY Notary Public Notary Public Down M. Commonwealth of Messachussilla No Commission Expires Nov. 24, 2017 My Commission Expires:

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
United States	10/840,204	7,011,551	May 6, 2004	March 14, 2006	Electrical Terminal Block

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

WULCESTIL	, ss.			
public, personally Devices Incorpor was, □ photograp agency, ② oath or	ated, and prove shic identificati r affirmation of ose name is sig	eph J. Melauhv d to me through sa on with signature i a credible witness ned on the precedir	tisfactory evidencessued by a federal . personal know	e, the undersigned notary of Concentric te of identification which l or state governmental wledge of the undersigned, to acknowledged to me that he
		 Notar	Public DONU	on lixing
			ommission Expire	
			OONNA M. REI Notary Publik Commonwealth of Mass My Commission Expires No	C Schoologie